and is hereby accorded for the ratification of appointment of M/s. J K Kabra & Co., Cost Accountants, the Cost 
Auditors appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company (‘the Board”) for the financial year ending 31st 
March, 2016, with a remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One lakh twenty five thousand only) plus applicable 
service tax and reimbursement of actual out of pocket expanses .

RESOLVED FURTHER that, the Board be and is hereby authorized to do all acts and take all such steps as 
may be necessary, proper or expedient to give effect to this Resolution.”